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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA *
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION : No. -598C>

Appellee :

VS. | :

EDWARD A. WILLIAMS, :

Appellant *

ORDER
AND NOW, this day of . , 2006, upon
consideration of the Petition for Appeal from Suspension of Commercial Motor Vehicle
Operating Privileges and on motion by Appellant/Petitioner named above, the __ day
of , 200__, at .m.in Courtroom No. _____ ofthe

Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, is hereby fixed as the time and
place for hearing of the Petition.

Written notice no later than sixty (60) days prior to the hearing shall be given to the
Director of the Bureau of Driver Licensing, Department of Transportation,.of the time and
place of the hearing.

Supersedeas of the suspension of the operating privileges of Petition, as set forth

in the Official Notice of the Director of the Bureau of Driver Licensing, Department of

Transportation, mail date of _March 15, 2006 , iIs hereby granted.

Supersedeas Approved: BY THE COURT:

Sec. 1503 ~

Sec. 1504

Sec. 1509

Sec. 1514

Sec. 1519 Judge

Sec. 1572 _1
Sec. 1610

X L{C’,QDSQ,&«SP
Appealt.

e e i
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Appellee
VS.
EDWARDA. WILLIAMS,
Appellant

*

L No- DLo-5a 800y
* Type of Case: CIVIL ACTION

* Type of Pleading: Appeal
of Suspension of Commercial
Motor Vehicle Operating Privileges

Filed on Behalf of:
Edward A. Williams
Appellant

Counsel of Record for
~This Party:

David C. Mason, Esquire
P.O. Box 28

409 N. Front Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866
(814) 342-2240

[. D. No. 39180

* % X F Ok ok X ok Ok .k O F O F %X X *

FELED@CC

NH ID
William A. Sh

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA *
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION : No.
Appellee :
VS. :
EDWARD A. WILLIAMS, :
Appellant *
APPEAL OF SUSPENSION

OF COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATING PRIVILEGES

1. Appellant is EDWARD A. WILLIAMS, an individual who resides at 907 Walton
Street, Philipsburg, (Chester Hill Borough), Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, 16866.

2. Appellee is Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, _
Bureau of Driver Licensing, Citation Processing Division, Room 302, Transportation and
Safety Building, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania, 17120. ‘

3. Appellant has been notified of the suspension of his driving privileges to drive a
commercial motor vehicle as a result of his alleged violation of Title 75 PA.C.S. §3745
(Leaving Scene of Accident) on or about December 11, 2005, copy of said vNotice being
attached hereto and made a part hereof.

4. The mailing daté of said Notice is March 15, 2006.

5. This Court has venue of the instant proceeding as the County of residence of the
Appellant.

6. Appellént’s privilege to operate a commercial motor vehicle have been
suspended, effective April 19, 2006, due to his leaving the scene of an accident on

December 11, 2005.



W

7. Appellant has appealed the suspension of his operator's license and represents
to the Court that:
a) The Citation issued to the Appellant (M0859744-4) dated December 12,
2005, identifies the defendant as driving a Ford Station Wagon, registration plate
GDA3588, which is a Ford Explorer. This vehicle is a four (4) wheel passenger vehicle,
used for Appellant’s personal transportation.
b) The suspension of Appellant's commercial driver’s license is based on Title
75 §1611(a)(4), which reads as follows: |
(4) section 3745 (relating to accidents involving
damage to unattended vehicle or property),
where the violation occurred while the person
was driving a commercial mbtor vehicle;
8. A copy of the Citation (attached hereto), issued by Terry Jordan, PSP, Badge No.
8108, and the registration of the vehicle will reveal that Appellant was operating a four (4)
wheel passenger vehicle, not a commercial motor vehicle.
'WHEREFORE, the Appellant prays your Honorable Court for an Order sustaining
the Appeal and Dismissing the Suspension of Commercial Motor Vehicle operating

privileges.

MASON LAW OFFICE

/ e

David C. Mason, Esquure
Attorney for Appellant



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Bureau of Driver Licensing
Harrisburg, PA 17123
MARCH 15, 2006 -

EDUARD A WILLIAMS WID # O0bOL?L203303420 001
907 WALTON ST PROCESSING DATE 03/08/200b
DRIVER LICENSE # 21859330

PHILIPSBURG PA 1lbatk ' DATE OF BIRTH 0b/08/19L8

Dezar Motorist:

As a result of yvour conviction, entry into a
pre-adjudication program, or administrative adjudication on
12/21/72005 of viclating Section 3745 of the Vehicle Code,
LEAVING SCENE OF ACCIDENT on 12/11/2005 , yvour privilege to
drive a commercial motor vehicle is being disqualified for
a period of 1 YEAR(S) as mandated by Section 1611A of the
Vehicle Code.

The effective date of disqualification is 04/19/2006, 12:01
a.m.

In order to comply with this sanction vou are required to
return any current driver's license, learner's permit and/or
temporary driver's license (camera card) in vour possession
no later than the effective date listed. If wvou cannot
comply with the requirements stated above, vou are required
to submit a DL16LC Form or a sworn affidavit stating that
yvou are aware of the sanction against vour driving
privilege. Failure to comply with this notice shall result
in tihis Bureau referring this matter to the Pennsvlvania
State Police for prosecution under SECTION 1571(a)(4) of the
Vehicle Code.

Although the law mandates that your driving privilege is
under suspension even if vou do not surrender vour license,
Credit will not begin until all current driver's license
product(s), the DL16LC Form, or a letter acknowledging vour
sanction is received in this Bureau.

WHEN THE DEPARTMENT RECEIVES YOQUR LICENSE OR
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT, WE WILL SEND YOU A RECEIPT. IF YOU DO NOT
RECEIVE THIS RECEIPT WITHIN 15 DAYS CONTACT THE DEPARTMENT
IMMEDIATELY. OTHERWISE, YOU WILL NOT BE GIVEN CREDIT TOWARD
SERVING THIS SANCTION.



«

060676203303420

While vour commercial driving privilege is disqualified, the
Vehicle Code permits a driver to obtain a noncommercial
Class C or M license, if the driver possesses the motorcvcle
qualification, to drive noncommercial motor vehicles. If vou
wish to obtain this license, please complete the enclosed
application as instructed and return it to the Department.

Please be aware that if yvou welect to obtain this
noncommercial Class C or M license, vou are still prohibited
from operating a cammercial motor vehicle. If vou do so, vou
are subject to additional penalties, including possible
lifetime disqualification of vour commercial driving
privilege.

You have the right to appeal the Department's action to the
Court of Common Pleas (Civil Division) within 30 davs of the
mail date (MARCH 15, 2006) of this notice. You must still
send in vour 1license before the effective date of
disqualification unless vou appear in person before a Judge
and receive an order permitting vou to continue to drive.
PLEASE NOTE that this Civil Appeal is in addition to any
appeal you have to file from the criminal conviction.

AFTER THE APPEAL HAS BEEN FILED IN THE COUNTY COURT, A
TIME-STAMPED CERTIFIED COPY OF THE APPEAL MUST BE SENT BY
CERTIFIED MAIL TO:

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL
THIRD FLOOR, RIVERFRONT OFFICE CENTER
HARRISBURG, PA. 17104

Sincerely, »
Janet L., Dolan, Acting Director

Bureau of Driver Licensing

SEND FEE/LICENSE/DL-16LC/TO: INFORMATION (8:00 AM TO 6:00 PM)

Department of Transportation IN STATE 1-800-932-64600
Bureau of Driver Licensing QUT-0OF-STATE 717-412-5300
P.0. Box 68693 TDD IN STATE 1-800-228-0676

Harrisburg, PA 17106-8693 TDD OUT-OF-STATE 717-412-5380
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VERIFICATION

|, EDWARD A. WILLIAMS, hereby verify that the facts set forth in the foregoing
Appeal of Suspension of Operating Privileges are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. | understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: 3-3( .64 é%w( (. 9)/44340024

dward A. Williams




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA, DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
vs. : No. 06-528-CD
EDWARD A. WILLIAMS
ORDER
AND NOW, this 1O~  day of _ Susuv ., 2006, the

Defendant having filed a Petition appealing the Order of the Department of
Transportation suspending the Defendant’s commercial motor vehicle operating
privileges, it is hereby Ordered that the Court Administrator’s Office is directed to
schedule the matter for hearing at the next available License Suspension Appeal
hearing date.

It is further Ordered that the defendant herein shall send a certified copy
of this Order and of the Petition for Appeal by certified United States mail to
Pennsylvania Department of Transportation, Office of Chief Counsel, Third Floor,
Riverfront Office Center, Harrisburg, PA 17104-2516. This Order shall act as a
supersedeas of the action of the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation

suspending Petitioner’s commercial motor vehicle operating privileges.

BY THE COURT:

Jl% 1 ;’}ﬂgﬁ Yason ' RIC J. AMMERMAN

resident Judge
William A. Shaw

m&onotary/c;e,k of Courts
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JUN 12 2006

Willlam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

DATE:_(, /1310t

service to the followi

Plaintiff( s) Plaintiff(s) Attorney ~—_ Other
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Special Instructions:



.

DAVID C. MASON

: 409 NORTH FRONT STREET
uqltoaney at Law PO. Box 28
PHILIPSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 16866

(814) 3422240
FAX (814) 342-5318

June 8, 2006

David S. Meholick,

Court Administrator

Clearfield County Courthouse
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

In RE: Edward A. Williams
No. 06-528

Dear Dave:

Pursuant to our telephone conversation of today, enclosed please find my letter
directed to Judge Ammerman, together with copies of the documents which | filed in April.

Thanks very much foryour assistance in this matter.
Very truly yours,
~ MASON LAW OFFIQE
Dot [
David C. Mason
DCM:blb

Enclosure
cc Edward A. Williams
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DAVID C. MASON

) 409 NORTH FRONT STREET
Jttamey al.Caw PO. Box 28
PHILIPSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 16866
(814) 342-2240
FAX (814) 342-5318

- June 8, 2006

Honorable Fredric J. Ammerman
Judge’s Chambers

Clearfield County Courthouse -
230 E. Market Street

Clearfield, PA 16830

In RE: Edward A. Williams
No. 06-528

Dear Judge Ammerman:

We filed an Appeal in the beginning of April relative to the above captioned matter.
I recently contacted the Prothonotary’s Office and found that my Appeal, together with an
Order for supersedeas was forwarded to the Court for scheduling, but that no further
information was available.

Would you kindly review my petition. and consider the entry of an Order of
supersedeas until this matter can be heard. | believe the appropriate section of the Motor
Vehicle Code is Title 75 §1610.

If you wish to discuss this with me, don_’t hesitate to call.
| Very truly yours,
MASON LAW OFFIC
/ tor
avnd C. Mason
DCM:blb

Enclosures
cc Edward A. Williams



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.

CIVIL ACTION = LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION No. 06-528-CD

-Appellee Type of Case: CIVIL ACTION

VS. Type of Pleading: Certlflcate

of Service
EDWARD A. WILLIAMS,

Appellant * Filed on Behalf of:
o Edward A. Williams

* Appellant

* Counsel of Record for
* ~ This Party:

*

David C. Mason, Esquire
P.O. Box 28

409 N. Front Street .
Philipsburg, PA 16866
(814) 342-2240

I. D. No. 39180

JUN 26 Z%

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION : No. 06-528-CD
Appellee : |
VS, :
EDWARD A. WILLIAMS, :
Appellant *
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, DAVID C. MASON, Esquire, do hereby certify that | served a time-stamped,
certified copy of APPEAL OF OPERATING PRIVILEGES, together with a certified copy
of an ORDER dated June 12, 2006, filed to the above captioned action, by certified mail,
return receipt requested and placing the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid

and addressed as follows:

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation v
Office of Chief Counsel

Third Floor, Riverfront Office Center

Harrisburg, PA 17104-2516

The said Return Receipt is attached hereto.

MASON LAW OFFICE

DATED: ) B
?M 0?3 )%Oé g Dav\d‘C_Mfason Esqw

e




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
[tem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
-8 Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that'we can return the card to you.
. W Attach this card to the back of the mailpieca,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Atticle Addressed to;
Pa.Dept. of Transportation
Office of Chief Counsel
Third Floor, Riverfront
Office Center

Harrisburg, PA 17104-2516

B [E St ===

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature
X O Agent

. L[] Addressen

B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

monweatth of Pennsylvani.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

VS. : No. 06-528-CD

EDWARD A. WILLIAMS

ORDER

AND NOW, this Z day of August, 2006, it is the ORDER of the
Court that hearing on Defendant’s Appeal of Suspension of Commercial Motor
Vehicle Operating Privileges in the above matter has been scheduled for Tuesday,

September 26, 2006 at 9:30 A.M. before the Honorable John K. Reilly, Jr., Senior

Judge, Specially Presiding, in the Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA.

Please report to the Court Administrator’s Office. You will be directed from there

where this hearing will be heard.

BY THE COURT:

/‘ /L/(_/(//‘/‘/(/’\_

President Judge

FBEDRIC N;AMMERMAN

FILED

AU? 08 2006
o (C‘Js'[(&/ @

William A. Shaw
Prothonatary/Clerk of Courts
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pate, ®-%-°°¢

e YOU 70 responsible for serving all appropriste parties,

é_'ﬂ!ﬁ Prothonotary’s office has provided service to the following parties:
e Plainti(s) X Plaintif(s) Attorney ____Otber

eewren Defendant(s) Kr‘ dani(s) Attomey
e Opclal Instructions:

FILED

AUG 08 2008

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




DAVID C. MASON

,_ﬂ -[: 409 NORTH FRONT STREET
tiowney at L aw PO. Box 28
PHILIPSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 16866

(814) 3422240
FAX (814) 342-5318
e
. a
David S. Meholick “@N ' 3\}
Q__ /

August 29, 2006

Court Administrator

Clearfield County Courthouse
Suite 228, 230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

In RE: Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Dept. of
Transportation
v. Edward A. Williams
No. 06-528-CD

Dear Dave:

Enclosed please find a Motion for Continuance, together with an Order, relative to
the above captioned matter. Would you kindly consider this request for a continuance.
Thanks very much.

Very truly yours,
MASON LAW OFFICE
5««4(/ e /
2
David C. Mason

DCM:blb
Enclosures
cc Edward A. Williams



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

(DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION) : No. 06-528-CD
Plaintiff :
V. :
EDWARD A. WILLIAMS :
Defendant *
ORDER |
AND NOW, this  day of , 2006, upon Defendant’s

Motion for Continuance, it is hereby ORDERED and DECREED that said continuance be
granted and therefore this matter is rescheduled to be heardonthe _ dayof
_- ., 2006, at o'clock in Courtroom No. _____, in the Clearfield County
Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

BY THE COURT:
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.

CIVIL DIVISION
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
(DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION) No. 06-528-CD
Plaintiff
V.
EDWARD A. WILLIAMS
Defendant

TYPE OF PLEADING: Motion for
Continuance

FILED ON BEHALF OF: Defendant

ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT:

David C. Mason, Esquire
Supreme Court ID #39180
MASON LAW OFFICE
P.O. Box 28

Philipsburg, PA 16866
(814) 342-2240

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

EQI/!??L/%%/WCO—

eF U1 Zogt
@
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Coyrig

CA\OFFICEWMOTIONS\WMSEDMOTIONFORCONTINUANCE.wpd/blb
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA

CIVIL DIVISION
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA * -
(DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION) : No. 06-528-CD
Plaintiff :
v. :
EDWARD A. WILLIAMS :
Defendant *

MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE

AND NOW comes the Defendant, Edward A. Williams, by and through his attorney,
DAVID C. MASON, ESQUIRE, and files the following Motion for Continuance to which the
following is averred:

1. Pursuant to an Order dated the 7" day of August, 2006, a hearing is to be held
on Defendant’'s Appeal of Suspension of Commercial Mo,tor Vehicle Operating Privileges
in the above matter on September 26, 2006, at 9:30 a.m., before the Honorable John K.
Reilly, Jr., Senior Judge, Specially Presiding, at the Clearfield County Courthouse,
C_Iearfield, Pennsylvania. |

2. Counsel for Defendant is CL.Jrrently scheduled to appear in Blair County on that
same date at 9:00 a.m., on another matter, and is therefore unavailable vto appear in
Clearfield County due to this conflict in his schedule. |

3. Counsel for Defendant respectfully requests that this matter be continued and

rescheduled for a later date.
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WHEREFORE, Defendant prays your Honorable Court for the entry of an Order

directing that the hearing on the Petition scheduled for September 26, 2006, at 9:30 a.m.,

Respgctfully submitted,
Ad b

Davm.aserr{, Esquire k

be continued and said hearing be rescheduled

Attorney for Defendant
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William A_ Shay,
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Vs. : No. 06-528-CD

EDWARD A. WILLIAMS

ORDER
AND NOW, this l_ day of May, 2007, it is the ORDER of the
Court that hearing on Defendant’s Appeal of Suspension of Commercial Motor
Vehicle Operating Privileges in the above matter has been scheduled for Tuesday,

June 12, 2007 at 10:00 A.M. before the Honorable John K. Reilly, Jr., Senior

Judge, Specially Presiding, in the Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearficld, PA.
Please report to the Court Administrator’s Office. You will be directed from there

where this hearing will be heard.

BY THE COURT:

e O

~—

FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
tesident Judge
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
VS : NO. 06-528-CD
EDWARD WILLIAMS
ORDER
NOW, this 12th day of June, 2007, this being the day
and date set for hearing into the above-captioned appeal from
license suspension, upon agreement of the parties, it is the
Order of this Court that said appeal shall be and is hereby
DISMISSED and the Appellant granted a four-month delay in the

imposition of suspension of commercial driver's license.

M REILLY,VJR., SENIOR JUDGE
SPECIALLY PRESIDING

FI c
o g

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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